1928-29
1929-30
1930-31
1931-32
1932-33
1933-34
1934-35
1935-36
1936-37
1937-38
1938-39
1939-40
1940-41
1941-42
1942-43
1943-44
1944-45
1945-46
1946-47
1947-48
1948-49
1949-50
1950

1950-51
1951-52
1952-53
1953-54
1954-55
1955-56
1956-57
1957-58
1958-59
1959-60
1960-61
1961-62
1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66

Rotary Club of Highland Park
Past Presidents

Solomon A. St. Peter
James Simons

C. Vigo “Nick” Nichols
Harry F. Kelley
Marshall L. Johnson
J. Richard Purnell
Grover Q. Grady
Lewis B. Sinclair
Donald E. Rossiter
Edward S. Schweitzer
Lyle Gourley

Joseph B. Garnett
Ray W. Flinn

Harry Earhart

Paul Behanna
Edward M. Knox
Walter Meierhoff

Ed Menke

Arthur E. “Deac” Wolters
Dorsey Husenetter
Robert Denzel

Henry R. Nelson
George R. Stone (recalled to active duty- Korean War)
Oscar Lundgren
Arthur Ropiequet
Henry Bernard
Casper Dahle

Ernest Belmont
James B. Garnett
Glenn “Bucky” Harris
Robert Black

Albert Slepyan
Edward Schwechel
John Cortesi

Gerald Dean

Chester Jones

Edwin T. Laures
William Bradford
Neuman “Red” Fell



1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-2000
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10

Henry Pearson
William Cortesi
Charles Kidd

Gerald Rudman
Robert Barnard
Coit Spalding

Karl Plath

Frank Schwermin
Theodore Pasquesi
Richard M. Leonard
Charles Schelhas
Robert Moroney
Richard “Buzz” Campbell
Ted Vella

Robert Altman
William Bockelman
Richard LeVally
William Bond
Edward Pasquesi
Carl Gilmore
Francis Sheahen
Edward Marder
Frank Bugaj

Joseph Palmintieri
Paul Buchholz
Henry Kohn
Christopher Sheahen
Gerald J. Rudman
Neil Dahlmann
Constance Newport
Randy Green
Michael F. Bonamarte III
Jack Soderlund
Jane Greenfield
Gerald Brin

Mari Barnes
Lawrence W. Rosser
Martha Gray

David Limardi

Kris Slattery

James Berardi
Lawrence Block
Martha Gray
William Pigati



2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2024-25

Leonard Tenner

Peter Koukos

David Behlow & Burt Schmarak
Burt Schmarak & Len Tenner
Paul Munk

Cynthia Plouché

Cynthia Plouché

Yesim Sonmez

Ghida Neukirch

Paul Munk

Dale Mugler

Karen Dennis

Eric Ephraim

Paul Clements

Phil Lazarus

Current President 2025-26  Doris Xie
President Elect 2026-27 Ben Jagim
President Elect Nominee 2027-28  Satish Tripathi



