

# Rotary Club of Highland Park Past Presidents

1928-29	Solomon A. St. Peter
1929-30	James Simons
1930-31	C. Vigo "Nick" Nichols
1931-32	Harry F. Kelley
1932-33	Marshall L. Johnson
1933-34	J. Richard Purnell
1934-35	Grover Q. Grady
1935-36	Lewis B. Sinclair
1936-37	Donald E. Rossiter
1937-38	Edward S. Schweitzer
1938-39	Lyle Gourley
1939-40	Joseph B. Garnett
1940-41	Ray W. Flinn
1941-42	Harry Earhart
1942-43	Paul Behanna
1943-44	Edward M. Knox
1944-45	Walter Meierhoff
1945-46	Ed Menke
1946-47	Arthur E. "Deac" Wolters
1947-48	Dorsey Husenetter
1948-49	Robert Denzel
1949-50	Henry R. Nelson
1950	George R. Stone (recalled to active duty- Korean War)
1950-51	Oscar Lundgren
1951-52	Arthur Ropiequet
1952-53	Henry Bernard
1953-54	Casper Dahle
1954-55	Ernest Belmont
1955-56	James B. Garnett
1956-57	Glenn "Bucky" Harris
1957-58	Robert Black
1958-59	Albert Slepyan
1959-60	Edward Schwechel
1960-61	John Cortesi
1961-62	Gerald Dean
1962-63	Chester Jones
1963-64	Edwin T. Laures
1964-65	William Bradford
1965-66	Neuman "Red" Fell

1966-67	Henry Pearson
1967-68	William Cortesi
1968-69	Charles Kidd
1969-70	Gerald Rudman
1970-71	Robert Barnard
1971-72	Coit Spalding
1972-73	Karl Plath
1973-74	Frank Schwermin
1974-75	Theodore Pasquesi
1975-76	Richard M. Leonard
1976-77	Charles Schelhas
1977-78	Robert Moroney
1978-79	Richard "Buzz" Campbell
1979-80	Ted Vella
1980-81	Robert Altman
1981-82	William Bockelman
1982-83	Richard LeVally
1983-84	William Bond
1984-85	Edward Pasquesi
1985-86	Carl Gilmore
1986-87	Francis Sheahen
1987-88	Edward Marder
1988-89	Frank Bugaj
1989-90	Joseph Palmintieri
1990-91	Paul Buchholz
1991-92	Henry Kohn
1992-93	Christopher Sheahen
1993-94	Gerald J. Rudman
1994-95	Neil Dahlmann
1995-96	Constance Newport
1996-97	Randy Green
1997-98	Michael F. Bonamarte III
1998-99	Jack Soderlund
1999-2000	Jane Greenfield
2000-01	Gerald Brin
2001-02	Mari Barnes
2002-03	Lawrence W. Rosser
2003-04	Martha Gray
2004-05	David Limardi
2005-06	Kris Slattery
2006-07	James Berardi
2007-08	Lawrence Block
2008-09	Martha Gray
2009-10	William Pigati

2010-11	Leonard Tenner
2011-12	Peter Koukos
2012-13	David Behlow & Burt Schmarak
2013-14	Burt Schmarak & Len Tenner
2014-15	Paul Munk
2015-16	Cynthia Plouché
2016-17	Cynthia Plouché
2017-18	Yeşim Sönmez
2018-19	Ghida Neukirch
2019-20	Paul Munk
2020-21	Dale Mugler
2021-22	Karen Dennis
2022-23	Eric Ephraim
2023-24	Paul Clements
2024-25	Phil Lazarus
Current President 2025-26	Doris Xie
President Elect 2026-27	Ben Jagim
President Elect Nominee 2027-28	Satish Tripathi